Chokes for Power Lines
Series/Type: B82733F
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code  Substitute Product  Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B82733F2751A001  B82733F2701B001 2006-06-09
B82733F2951A001  B82733F2901B001 2006-06-09
B82733F2122A001  B82733F2112B001 2006-06-09
B82733F2142A001  B82733F2122B001 2006-06-09
B82733F2172A001  B82733F2142B001 2006-06-09
B82733F2222A001  B82733F2192B001 2006-06-09
B82733F2292A001  B82733F2232B001 2006-06-09
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support you
in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at
1 10/04
Chokes for power lines B82733F
FC core chokes
Rated voltage 250 VAC
Rated current 0.75 bis 2.9 A
Rated inductance 10 bis 100 mH

Layout recommendation
(top view)
3 10/04
Chokes for power lines B82733F
FC core chokes
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
mH
LS, typ
µH
Rtyp
mΩ
Ordering code
0.75 100 2160 1700 B82733F2751A001
0.95 68 1440 980 B82733F2951A001
1.2 47 1010 710 B82733F2122A001
1.4 39 830 530 B82733F2142A001
1.7 27 520 370 B82733F2172A001
2.2 15 320 210 B82733F2222A001
2.9 10 185 130 B82733F2292A001
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
(measured with windings in parallel)
Current derating I/IR
versus ambient temperature TA